# 900801707 09/20/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900793752

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Insurance Brokers International, Inc.		08/14/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSI Insurance Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5875 NW 163rd Street, Suite 207	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132471	KEEPING YOU PROTECTED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ahaller@bilzin.com
Correspondent Name: Alexandra Haller

Address Line 1: 1450 Brickell Ave, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Alexandra Haller

SIGNATURE:
/Alexandra Haller/

DATE SIGNED:
09/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NSI - Trademark Assignment (KEEPING YOU PROTECTED) [Executed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0507

900801707

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, quitclaims, transfers, grants, assigns and sets over unto NSI Insurance Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor to the federal trademark KEEPING YOU PROTECTED (registration no. 78676059) (the "Trademark"), including without limitation that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and all renewals and extensions thereof, all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. Assignee shall have the right to enforce all rights in and to the Trademark and to recover damages on account of infringement of same regardless of the date of the infringement.

Assignor authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other governmental officials to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items (including without limitation a Recordation Form Cover Sheet), to ensure that the Trademark is properly assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on August 14, 2023, to be effective as of October 1, 2022.

#### ASSIGNOR

FINANCIAL INSURANCE BROKERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RECORDED: 08/16/2023

Name: Michael

Title: President

MIAMI 10773768.2 101982/304323

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0508